MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE::SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/15/2022-2023/35

Dated Shillong, the 35^C June, 2022

NOTIFICATION

On the result of typing speed test for Grade-I Typist (Promotion Scheme) in the Meghalaya Secretariat and the Directorate of Health Services (MI) conducted by the Commission on the 10th June, 2022, no candidate was found to have qualified for promotion as Grade-I Typist.

Chairman, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong Dated Shillong, the 30th June, 2022

Memo No.MPSC/Ex-C/15/2022-2023/35-A

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- The Director of Health Services (MI), Meghalaya, Shillong with a reference to letter No. No. HSM/ESTT/NGZT/23/07/57822, dated 29th March, 2022.
- 3. The Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Sectt. Admn. Department. (Estt) with a reference to letter No.SAE.35/2006/Vol-I/239 dtd 5th April, 2022.
- 4. The Chief Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 5. M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 6. Office Notice board.
- 7. Dealing Assistant for further necessary action.

Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong